

QUESTION NO 13

By Councillor Caldwell for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 9 February 2023

Can the Convener please confirm;

Question (1) How many mainstream state secondary schools in Edinburgh are providing Breakfast Clubs for pupils?

Answer (1)

Question (2) How many special state secondary schools in Edinburgh are providing Breakfast Clubs for pupils?

Answer (2)

Question (3) How many mainstream state secondary schools in Edinburgh are providing other structured free food distribution for pupils?

Answer (3)

Question (4) How many special state secondary schools in Edinburgh are providing other structured free food distribution for pupils?

Answer (4)

Question (5) Does the Convener agree with me that the rising evidence of hunger across Edinburgh is detrimental to young people's wellbeing, education and opportunities?

Answer (5)